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Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by the management of Tawuniya (Company). It does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer, solicitation or invitation to
subscribe for, underwrite or otherwise acquire, any securities of the Company or any member of its group nor should it or any part of it form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with,
any contract to purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company or any member of its group, nor shall it or any part of it form the basis of or be relied on in connection with any
contract or commitment whatsoever.

The information included in this presentation has been provided to you solely for your information and background and is subject to updating, completion, revision and amendment and such
information may change materially. Unless required by applicable law or regulation, no person is under any obligation to update or keep current the information contained in this
presentation and any opinions expressed in relation thereto are subject to change without notice. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the fairness, accuracy,
reasonableness or completeness of the information contained herein. Neither Tawuniya nor any other person accepts any liability for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly from
this presentation or its contents.

This presentation may include forward-looking statements that reflect the Company's intentions, beliefs or current expectations concerning, among other things, the Company's results of
operations, financial condition, liquidity, performance, growth, strategies and the industry. These forward looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties and assumptions and other
factors that could cause the Company's actual results of operations, financial condition, liquidity, performance, prospects, growth or opportunities, as well as those of the markets it serves or
iIntends to serve, to differ materially from those expressed in, or suggested by, these forward-looking statements. The Company cautions you that forward-looking statements are not
guarantees of future performance and that its actual results of operations, financial condition and liquidity and the development of the industry in which the Company operates may differ
materially from those made in or suggested by the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation. In addition, even if the Company's results of operations, financial condition,
liquidity and growth and the development of the industry in which the Company operates are consistent with the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, those results or
developments may not be indicative of results or developments in future periods. The Company and each of its directors, officers and employees expressly disclaim any obligation or
undertaking to review, update or release any update of or revisions to any forward-looking statements in this presentation or any change in the Company's expectations or any change in
events, conditions or circumstances on which these forward-looking statements are based, except as required by applicable law or regulation.

The distribution of this document in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this document comes should inform themselves about, and observe
any such restrictions.

This document and any materials distributed in connection with this document are not directed to, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a citizen or resident or
located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which would require any
registration or licensing within such jurisdiction.
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Reminder from 2025 strategy: Our mission, purpose and
four underlying premises
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Shareholder Structure
As of Oct 30th 2023
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Credit Rating & Reinsurance Partners

Credit Rating Our International Reinsurance Partners

Munich Re is rated "AA-" by S&P

Rating Outlook
Swiss Re is rated "AA-" by S&P

~ @& STANDARD &POOR'S - i
RATINGS SERVICES Solicited  (A-) Stable

McGRAW HILL FINANCIAL § Covea iS rated ”AA_” by S&P

FitchRatings Solicited (A)  Stable " Everest Re is rated “A+" by S&P

R+Vis rated "A+" by S&P

LLOYD's is rated "A+" by S&P
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Clients portfolio
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Market Update

« On 31sof August, Tawuniya's Back to MSCI standard index.

« On 28nof August, 2023, Tawuniya's has increased it's capital to SAR 1.5 Billion.

* On 1sof October Motor Insurance enforcement was applied.

o Ministry of Interior imposed an automatic violation through road cameras for each vehicle that is
driven without an active insurance

o The violations started on 1st of October in Riyadh, Makkah & Eastern Regions

o Fines applied cost 100 SAR and applied every 2 weeks
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9M 2023 Market Performance

(In SAR' Million)

GWP Insurance Revenue Net Income Investment Income

+25.8% +27.8% +564.3% +64.3%

49,064 41,709 2,986 1,469

38,996 32,628
36,091 30,644 2379 894 1165

29,341 24,480

783
450
8,148 1063 313 M i M
oM 22 9IM23 oM 22 9M23 OM 22 9M 23 M 22 9IM23
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*All figures are excluding SaudiRe
*Alinma Tokyo is based on estimation
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Market Performance

Market Share (Insurance Revenue)

Q3 2023 Q3 2022 9M 2023 9M 2022

I Tawuniya  Others
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*All figures are excluding SaudiRe
*Alinma Tokyo is based on estimation
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Insured Lives

(In '000)
(+4.9%)
192 0L \F770) l
T TR +23.3%
| CN7%> | T 00 1 *2‘35 11,868 11,856 11,827 11,788
10,316 10,045 9,919 10,164 011t 9 859 10,561 . '
7,673 7,613 7,557 7,574
6,873 6,610 6,479 6,626 5 869 6,350 6,831 /7151 /428
3,443 3,436 3,440 3,537 3245 3,510 3,7i B,ﬁ 3.Eﬁ 4'19I5 ‘hziz 4'27I0 41I213
Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q12021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q12022 Q2 2022 Q32022 Q4 2022 Q12023 Q22023 Q32023
Total B Saudis Expats
Saudis Expats

Bl Primary B Dependend

Q3 22 Q3 23

“ Gyigl <l
\) tawuniya
Source: CHI



Gap & Enforcement

(In '000)

Saudis
2557 2,606 2631 2697
2248 2,354 2,419 2,485 PA —@— —@—
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9M 2023 Tawuniya's Results (IFRs 4)

(In SAR" million)
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GWP 12,973 34% A Health Mobility General insurance
BT 595 53% . GWP 8,558 30% 4 2,172 216% a 1,634 1% v

86.9% g1, 30, 72.52)4 N 47.0%
070

33.1%

97.3% 96.9%

Loss Ratio

80.7% 78.3%

9M 22 9M 23 M 22 9M 23 oM 22 9M 23 M 22 9M 23
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9M 2023 Tawuniya Performance (IFRS 17)

(In SAR" million)

Insurance revenue

11,065

8,148

oM 2022 9M 2023

Insurance revenue
Health

6,229

Insurance service expenses Investment Income

8,298
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9M 2023

1,668

10,691 304

y

9M 2022

9M 2023 oM 2022 9M 2023

Insurance revenue
Mobility

1,188

551

oM 2022 9M 2023

Net Income

607

137

oM 2022 9M 2023

Insurance revenue
General insurance

1,516

1,285

oM 2022 9M 2023



9M 2023 Tawuniya Performance
(In SAR' Million)

Waterfall - EBT Movement IFRS 1/

- (F344%
L
188 113 607
28
4372
137
oM '22 Insurance service result Investmentincome Expected Credit Net insurance finance Other operating Other oM '23
Net Income Loss (ECL) income/expenses expenses income/expense Net Income

(Last year) (non-attributable) (Actual)
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9M 2023 Tawuniya Performance
Consolidated P&L (IFRS 4 vs. IFRS 17) - YTD

P&L - IFRS 4

Description

Gross premiums written

Net premiums written

Net premiums earned

Reinsurance commissions
Total revenues

Net claims and other benefits incurred
Policy acquisition costs

Other underwriting expenses

Insurance share distribution

Total underwriting costs and expenses
Net underwriting income

General and administrative expenses
Allowance for doubtful debts
Investment income, net

Other (expenses) / income, net

Net income (before attribution and zakat)
Net income attributed to insurance operations
Net income (before zakat)

Loss ratio

Expense ratio
Combined ratio

12,973
11,284
10,211
18
10,328
(7,997)
(576)
(237)
(266)
(9,076)
1,252
(858)
(118)
332
37
646
(51)
595
78.3%
20.1%
96.9%

9,650
7.945
7.419
104
7,523
(5,984)
(338)
(133)
(238)
(6,693)
830
(617)
(23)
227
10
427
(37)
390
80.7%
18.2%
97.3%

34%
42%
38%
14%
37%
34%
70%
79%
12%
36%
51%
39%

46%
258%
51%
38%
53%
(2.3 pts)
1.9 pts
(0.4 pts)

P&L - IFRS 17

Description

Insurance revenue

Insurance service expenses

Insurance Service Result

Allocation of reinsurance premiums

Amounts recoverable from reinsurers for claims
Reinsurance Service Result

Net Insurance Service Result

Investment income

Expected credit loss allowance on financial assets
Net income on financial assets

Insurance Finance income/expense

Reinsurance Finance income/expense

Net insurance financial result

Share of profit from equity accounted investments
Other operating expenses (non-attributable)
Other income (net)

Net income (before zakat)

Loss ratio

Expense ratio

Combined ratio

11,065
(10,691)
374
(1,403)
1,745
342
716
282
(148)
134
(121)
62
791
22
(247)
42
607
82.2%
13.6%
96.3%

“
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8,148
(7,668)
480
(1,167)
971
(197)
284
%
(128)
(34)
(9)
(6)
235
16
(134)
19
137
85.5%
12.7%
98.3%
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36%
39%
(22%)
20%
80%
274%
152%
199%
15%
494%
1203%
1M39%
237%
35%
85%
115%
344%
(3.3 pts)
0.9 pts
(2.0 pts)




9M 2023 Tawuniya Performance
Consolidated P&L - Insurance Service Result (IFRS 17)

P&L - IFRS 17

Description

“
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IFRS 17 - Insurance Revenue & Insurance Expense Breakdown

Insurance revenue (11,0657
Insurance service expenses (:(]—Q_§§1 {
Insurance Service Result 374 ‘\
Allocation of reinsurance premiums (1,403) !
Amounts recoverable from reinsurers for claims 1,745
Reinsurance Service Result 342
Net Insurance Service Result 716
Investment income 282
Expected credit loss allowance on financial assets (148)
Net income on financial assets 134
Insurance Finance income/expense (121)
Reinsurance Finance income/expense 62

Net insurance financial result (59)
Share of profit from equity accounted investments 22
Other operating expenses (non-attributable) (247)
Other income (net) 42

Net income (before zakat) 607

Description 9M '23 9M '22

' Gross written premiums (GWP) i 12,973 9,655 34%
45 Changes in gross unearned premiums i (1,197) (935) 28%
i Changes in ECL charge i 7 (39) (118%)
i?b?f@@f¥¥¥f¥ﬂfﬂﬂﬁ?99____________________________j (718) (533) 35%
Insurance Revenue 11,065 8,148 36%
- Incurred claims and other directly attributable expenses || 9,806 7,210 36%
i Risk adjustment due to incurred claims E 556 145 283%
15 Changes that relate to past service i (485) (187) 159%
i Losses on onerous contracts and reversal of those losses i 11 (38) (132%)
Amortization of insurance acquisition cash flows || 802 538 49%
Insurance Service Expense 10,691 7,668 39%
Insurance Service Result 374 480 (22%)
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Consolidated P&L - Reinsurance Service Result (IFRS 17)

P&L - IFRS 17 IFRS 17 - Reinsurance Service Result Breakdown
Description Description 9M ‘23 9M 22
Insurance revenue 11,065 ' Reinsurance Ceding L (1,689) (1,710) (19)
Insurance service expenses (10691) ,____4: Change in Reinsurance Unearned Premium Reserve (UPR)I 123 409 (70%)
Insurance Service Result 374 ! .
Allocation of reinsurance premiums (:(]—f*_ﬁ-:’;):’/ i Reinsurance Commission Earned i M1 97 14%
Amounts recoverable from reinsurers for claims (::1,_7_25:»\ i_§f_1£_:1[e_q_P_o_o_l_E_li_rpir]qt_ng____________________________j 52 37 41%
Reinsurance Service Result 342 Allocation of reinsurance premiums (1,403) (1,167) 20%
Net Insurance Service Result n6 |\
investment income 282 Incurred Claims Recovery 1| 1540 773 999%
Expected credit loss allowance on financial assets (148) | | !
\ L . . | o

Net income on financial assets 134 L Risk Adjustment Due to Claims Recovery : 71 221 (68%)
Insurance Finance income/expense (121) ~---]1 Changes that Relate to Past Service i 104 (42) (348%)
Reinsurance Finance income/expense 62 ' Loss-recovery Component . o5 13 929
Net insurance financial result (59) | - | |

. . .  Effect of Changes in Risk of Reinsurers' Non-performance; 5 6 (17%)
Share of profit from equity accounted investments 22 B
Other operating expenses (non-attributable) (247) Amounts recoverable from reinsurers for claims 1,745 971 80%
Other income (net) 42
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Keep in Touch

Upcoming Events:

« 26 Nov - Tawuniya Investor Day, Riyadh

« 26-27 Feb,2024 - Saudi Capital Market Forum, Riyadh

« 4-7 Mar,2024 - EFG Hermes Investor Conference, Dubai

For More information contact us on:
Tawuniya’'s Investor Relations

IR@Tawuniya.com
+966 11 252 6622
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